augmentation for contingencies and emergencies and by requiring the Controller to allocate these additional funds as specified.

This bill would declare that it is to take effect immediately as a Budget Bill.

Vote: majority   Appropriation: yes   Fiscal Committee: yes   Local Program: no  

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DO ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The sum of one hundred twelve million five hundred ninety-four thousand eight hundred dollars ($112,594,800) is
hereby appropriated from the General Fund for expenditure for the 2018–19 fiscal year in augmentation of Item 9840-001-0001 of
Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2018 (Chs. 29 and 30, Stats. 2018). Notwithstanding Provision 7 of Item 9840-001-0001, these
funds shall be allocated by the Controller in accordance with the following schedule:

(a) Seventy-six million seven hundred forty-five thousand dollars ($76,745,000) to Schedule (1) 4650-Medical Services—Adult of
Item 5225-002-0001.

(b) Eighteen million eight hundred forty-nine thousand dollars ($18,849,000) to Schedule (5) 4665-Ancillary Health Care Services
—Adult of Item 5225-002-0001.

(c) Seventeen million dollars ($17,000,000) to Schedule (1) 4545-Adult Corrections and Rehabilitation Operations—Contracted
Facilities of Item 5225-006-0001.

(d) Eight hundred dollars ($800) to Schedule (1) 7600-Payment to local government for costs of homicide trials of Item 9300-101-
0001.